
  

SBI Meeting -November 20, 2015 - List of Attendees 
  

  Name Title Association Phone E-Mail CEU 
Credit 

1 Asral, Ky Environmental 
Engineer  

NJDEP AQES 609-777-0319 ky.asral@dep.nj.gov  

2 Bastides Heron, 
Teresita 

President Gepna 609-882-6367 greatereldridgeparkneibor@gmail.com   

3 Bakos, Ed  Env. Specialist 3 NJDEP AQES 609-292-0958 edward.bakos@dep.nj.gov   

4 Bellifemine, 
Matthew 

Environmental 
Compliance 
Specialist 

NJ American Water 
Co. 

732-865-2639 matthew.belifemine@amwater.com   

5 Belonzi, Nancy Business Advocate NJ Business Action 
Center 

609-777-2490  Nancy.Belonzi@sos.state.nj.us   

6 Butler, Greg  Founder Greenest Meetings  201-914-0143 gregbutler@greenestmeetings.com  

7 Canning, Patricia  Environmental 
Commission 

917-669-7710 patmatcan@yahoo.com   

8 Duffy, Michael   Greener by Design, 
LLC 

732-253-7717 mduffy@gbdtoday.com  

9 Dziedzic, Eric President  CRx Solutions 201-469-1940 eric.dziedzic@crxsolutions.com   

10 Egenton, Michael A.  Senior VP - 
Government 
Relations   

NJ State Chamber of 
Commerce 

609 989-7888       
x 119 

Michael@njchamber.com   

11 Feinberg, Chuck   Greener by Design, 
LLC   NJ Clean Cities 
Coalition 

973-886-1655 chuck.feinberg@gmail.com  

12 Fliss, Allan   NJ Green Association 973-627-5330 afliss@nj-green.org  

13 Flite, Sondra   NJDEP AQES 609-984-4621 sondra.flite@dep.nj.gov  

14 Gentile, Sarah K. Acting Manager NJDEP AQES O: 609-777-4213 
C: 609-775-3107 

sarah.gentile@dep.nj.gov  

15 Gere, Joanne Executive Director BioPharma Research 
Council 

O: 732-403-3137 
C: 609-203-6852 

jgere@biopharmaresearchcouncil.org   

16 Gergely, Ryan  NJDEP AQES 609-242-8848 Ryan.Gergely@dep.nj.gov   
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17 Giannacio, Patti Property Manager Hilton Management, 
LLC 

O: 609-378-3875  
x 122                    

pgiannacio@hiltonrealtyco.com  

18 Giordano, John Assistant 
Commissioner 

NJDEP AQES 609-292-2795 john.giordano@dep.nj.gov  

19 Halady, Michael National 
Sustainability 
Manager 

sbm 848-202-0005 mhalady@sbmcorp.com   

20 Harmon, Joel Executive Director FDU Institute for 
Sustainable 
Enterprise 

973-443-8577 jharmon444@aol.com  

21 Insalaco, Justin       justin@3bdreams.com  

22 Josephs, Daniel Executive VP / COO Spruce Industries, 
Inc. 

732-388-9091 daniel.josephs@spruceindustries.com   

23 Kamrad, Amelia Director of 
Development 

Sustainable Jersey 609-771-2831 kamrada@tcnj.edu  

24 Kirby, Anne Eastern Regional 
Manager 

alta energy C: 302-602-3946  
O: 650-345-2582 

akirby@altaenergyinc.com  

25 Kohl, Kristina Principal - 
Sustainable 
Strategies 

HRComputes 856-982-7163 kris@hrcomputes.com  

26 Kurocka, Edward F. Principal OnSight Advisors, LLC O: 215-428-2194 
C: 215-378-7340 

ed@onsightadvisors.com  

27 Lipoti, Jill Associate enviroCOP 609 384-1232 jill.lipoti@verizon.net  

28 Lumkong, Clare Sustainability 
Manager 

BMS 609-235-2292 clare.lumkong@bms.com   

29 McAlister, Jean Dean, Resource 
Development & 
President/Board of 
Trustees Operations 

Atlantic Cape 
Community College 

609-343-4901 mcaliste@atlantic.edu  

30 McAlister, Matt     609-226-9466 mmcalister92@comcast.net   

31 Mount, Pam Owner Terhune Orchards 
and CAC Member 

609-964-2310 phmount1@gmail.com  

32 Odabasi, Erol Director Medical Device 
Sustainability 

707-299-9970 Eodabasi@its.jnj.com  
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33 Odarchenko, 
Vladimir 

Senior Project 
Manager - 
Environment & 
Sustainability 

TetraTech O: 215-702-4112 
C: 267-795-7328 

Vladimir.Odarchenko@tetratech.com  

34 Owens, Helen A.   NJDEP Compliance & 
Enforcement 

609-984-6537 helen.owens@dep.nj.gov  

35 Peracchio, Anne-
Marie 

Director 
Conservation and 
Clean Energy Policy 

NJ Natural Gas 732-938-1129 Aperacchio@NJNG.com  

36 Peretzman, Peter Chief 
Communications 
Officer 

NJBIA D: 609-858-9502 
C: 609-915-5807 

pperetzman@njbia.org   

37 Perry, Raymond Managing Partner NJ Green Energy 
Consulting 

D: 908-420-7870 
O: 973-287-7797 

ray@njenergyconsulting.com  

38 Rinaldi, Steve   NJDEP AQES 609-984-4992 steven.rinaldi@dep.nj.gov  

39 Russell, William G. Principal Transitioning to 
Green 

646-345-8836 wgrussell@transitioningtogreen.com   

40 Russick, Edward VP - Sustainability GTI O: 973-630-0990  
x 234                         
C: 973-723-0430 

erussick@gti-e.com YES 

41 Sarafides, Athena Environmental 
Scientist 

NJDEP AQES 609-777-4211 athena.sarafides@dep.nj.gov  

42 Scalzitti, Bill VP, Business 
Development 

Transitioning to 
Green 

201-981-3629 bscalzitti@transitioningtogreen.com  

43 Siekerka, Michele President and CEO NJBIA D: 609-858-9500 
P: 609-393-7707  
C: 609-306-2657       

msiekerka@njbia.org  

44 Senczakiewicz, 
Sheryl Ann 

  NJDEP AQES 609-633-0766 SherylAnn.Senczakiewicz@dep.nj.gov  

45 Snyder, Erik       erik.b.snyder@gmail.com  

46 Suri, Bainy   Looney Ricks Kiss  609-683-3600 bsuri@lrk.com  

47 Tattersall, Edie   NJDEP AQES 609-633-1336 edith.tattersall@dep.nj.gov   

48 Thompson, Michael Business 
Development 

Currant & Connors 908-552-7001 mthompson@curran-connors.com   

49 Tuininga, Amy R. Director, PSEG 
Institute for 

Montclair State 
University 

973-655-3667 tuiningaa@mail.montclair.edu  
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 Sustainability 
Studies 

50 Skacel, Barbara   enviroCOP      

51 Skacel, Wolf President enviroCOP 609-304-9662 wolf@envirocop.com  

52 Solewski, Jennifer   Bayshore 732-738-6000 JSolewski@bayshorerecycling.com   

53 Sondermeyer, Gary VP of Operations Bayshore 732-738-6000 gsondermeyer@bayshorerecycling.com  

54 Wanthouse, Robert Economic 
Development 
Manager 

Morric County 
Economic 
Development 
Corporation 

973-210-6076 rwanthouse@morriscountyedc.org  

55 Welcher, Arif Government / 
Business Manager 

Office of Clean 
Energy, NJBPU 

609-292-0093 arif.welcher@bpu.state.nj.us   

56 Wirtenberg, Jeana President and CEO Transitioning to 
Green 

O: 973-335-6299 
C: 973-769-4217 

jwirtenberg@optonline.net  

57 Wohler, Gary J.   PSEG Power 856-339-5020 gary.wohler@pseg.com  

58 Zeglarski, Sandy Market Research 
Officer 

NJEDA Marketing & 
Policy 

609-858-6671 szeglarski@njeda.com  
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